
ITEM RES 2015-6115

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE
Report for the Village Council Meeting

SUBJECT: SUBMITTED BY:

Contract Extension - Supply of Traffic Sign Materials
Nan Newlon
Director of Public Works

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to authorize a contract extension with 3M Company of St. Paul, MN until 
December 31, 2015 for traffic sign materials for a total not-to-exceed amount of $20,000.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

The goals for 2011-2018 identified Top Quality Infrastructure.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY15 Budget provides $20,000 in the General Fund for traffic sign materials.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval on the March 17, 2015 consent agenda.

BACKGROUND

Traffic sign materials covered by this contract include the retro-reflective plastic sheeting used to fabricate  
new and replacement signs. 

Per Village purchasing regulations, staff issued a Request for Bids and received five responses meeting 
specifications as summarized below.

Vendor Unit Cost 
3M Company, St. Paul, MN $30,201.00
Osburn Associates, Inc., Logan, OH $37,414.50
Vulcan Signs, Foley, AL $39,122.56
Traffic & Parking Control Company, Inc., Brown Deer, 
WI

$40,756.70

Lightle Enterprises of Ohio, LLC, Frankfort, OH $41,695.12

The 3M Company provided traffic sign materials to the Village in 2013 and 2014 and their performance was 
satisfactory. 

3/17/20153/17/20153/17/2015

RES 2015-6115 Page 1 of 4



ATTACHMENTS

Resolution
Contract Extension

RES 2015-6115 Page 2 of 4



RESOLUTION NO.          

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

AND 3M COMPANY 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County, 

Illinois, as follows:

1. That the form and substance of a certain Extension (the “Agreement”), between the 

Village of Downers Grove (the “Village”) and 3M Company (the “Provider”), for the supply of traffic 

sign materials, as set forth in the form of the Agreement submitted to this meeting with the 

recommendation of the Village Manager, is hereby approved.

2. That the Village Manager  and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and 

directed for and on behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Agreement, substantially in 

the form approved in the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the 

Manager shall deem necessary.

3. That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and 

directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations 

and commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

4. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this 

Resolution are hereby repealed.

5. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as 

provided by law.

                                                             
Mayor

Passed:
Attest:                                                    
                Village Clerk

1mwp\res.15\3M-TrafficSignMaterials-Ext

RES 2015-6115 Page 3 of 4



RES 2015-6115 Page 4 of 4


